
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004953-2024 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council Passenger Transport
Services DPS

North Northamptonshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004953

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043a1a  

Published 14 February 2024, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

The Cube,George Street

CORBY

NN171QG

Email

support@useadam.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004953-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004953-2024
mailto:support@useadam.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://adamproviders.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.sproc.net

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.sproc.net

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://adamproviders.co.uk
https://www.sproc.net
https://www.sproc.net


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council Passenger Transport Services DPS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council (the "Authority") wishes to invite Tenders for the supply of
services in respect of Passenger Transport Services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £69,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60120000 - Taxi services

60170000 - Hire of passenger transport vehicles with driver

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) is for delivery of passenger transport services; these
will be for a range of client groups including pupils (to/from mainstream and special
educational needs establishments), social service users. These services will be for North
Northamptonshire Council only. DPS will commence on the notified date and will be live for a
maximum of 4 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

24 Month DPS with an extension period of 24 months (12 months + 12 months).

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents which can be found at 
https://adamproviders.co.uk

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

https://adamproviders.co.uk


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 March 2028

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC22LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Access UK Ltd

The Armstrong Building, 10 Oakwood Drive, Loughborough University Science & Enterprise
Park



Page 8 to 8

Loughborough

LE113QF

Email

support@useadam.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://adamproviders.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:support@useadam.co.uk
https://adamproviders.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-04T08:44:22+0100
	TCPDF




